Embedded Single Board Computers
Features
PCM-9576PCM-9576 Socket 370 SBC with 3 LAN, and VGA/LCD
Supports Socket 370 Intel® Pentium® III processors
Supports two or three Ethernet connections for networked computing
platforms
Supports LCD backlight turn-off function
Three GPIO outputs for LAN control LED indicators

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Board Diagram
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU CRT TTL DSTN TV-out 10/100 Audio USB1.1 RS-232 RS-232/422/485 LPT/FDD/
KB/MS CF PC/104
connector PCI Slot Operation
Temp.
PCM-9576F-00A1E Socket
370 -- -- -- -- 2 -- 2 2 -- Yes Yes -- 1 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9576F-01A1E Socket
370 -- -- -- -- 3 -- 2 2 -- Yes Yes -- 1 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9576FV-02A1E Socket
370 Yes 36-bit Yes Yes 2 -- 2 3 1 Yes Yes Yes 1 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9576FV-03A1E Socket
370 Yes 36-bit Yes Yes 3 -- 2 3 1 Yes Yes Yes 1 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9576
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
PCM-10586-4E00E Wiring kit for PCM-9576F
PCM-10586-4EV0E Wiring kit for PCM-9576FV
PCM-110-00A3E 1-slot PCI riser card for 5.25" biscuits
PCM-120-00A3E 2-slot PCI riser card for 5.25" biscuits
9681000040 24-bit LCD cable adaptor (3.3 V)
9681000041 24-bit LCD cable adaptor (5 V)
1703100260 USB cable for PCM-9570/9572F/9574/9576F/9550F/
9575
1703100121 USB cable for PCM-9570/9550/9576/9575 to meet
MBPC-300 chassis
CF-HDD-ADP CompactFlash 50-pin to IDE 44-pin adapter
1703200201 ATX power control cable
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
PCM-9576 SBC 1
9689000002 Mini Jumper Pack [count.: 10 pcs] 1
Startup Manual 1
Utility CD 1
Intel